
Program High School High School Course WATC Course Title WATC Credit

Construction Science Bishop Carroll Catholic High School Industry Trade & Careers Core Curriculum CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Architectural Design Technology Campus High School Technical Drafting/ CAD

AND

Research and Design for CAD

MCD 101 Introduction to CAD I 3

Architectural Design Technology Campus High School Advanced Drafting/CAD MCD 102 Introduction to CAD II 2

Architectural Design Technology Campus High School Drafting MCD 105 Technical Drafting 1

Architectural Design Technology Campus High School Architectural Design MCD 114 Architectural Drafting & Design 3

Automotive Service Tech Campus High School Auto Technology II TAS 124 Electrical I 3

Automotive Service Tech Campus High School Auto Technology II TAS 131 Engine Performance I 3

Automotive Service Tech Campus High School Auto Technology III TAS 133 Brakes I 3

Automotive Service Tech Campus High School Auto Technology III TAS 136 Suspension and Steering I 3

Carpentry Campus High School Introduction to Industrial Technology CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry Campus High School Cabinet & Furniture Design I CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry Campus High School Cabinet & Furniture Design II CCP 105 Carpentry Basics 4

Carpentry Campus High School Construction Systems CCP 115 Roof and Framing 3

Carpentry Campus High School Construction Systems CCP 120 Windows, Doors, and Stairs 3

Carpentry Campus High School Cabinet & Furniture Design I SAF 101 Safety Orientation/ OSHA 10 1

Welding Campus High School Production Welding I CWG 110 Welding Applications 4

Welding Campus High School Production Welding II CWG 115 SMAW 3

Welding Campus High School Production Welding II CWG 120 GMAW 3

Welding Campus High School Production Welding I CWG 141 Oxy-Acetylene Welding & Cutting 2

Architectural Design Technology Cheney High School Advanced Drafting/CAD MCD 101 Introduction to CAD I 3

Architectural Design Technology Cheney High School Drafting/CAD MCD 105 Technical Drafting 1

Automotive Service Tech Cheney High School Electrical Systems TAS 124 Electrical I 3

Automotive Service Tech Cheney High School Engine Performance TAS 131 Engine Performance I 3

Automotive Service Tech Cheney High School Suspension & Steering Systems TAS 133 Brakes I 3

Automotive Service Tech Cheney High School Brakes TAS 136 Suspension and Steering I 3

Carpentry Cheney High School Cabintetmaking & Furniture Design II CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry Cheney High School Residential Carpentry CCP 105 Carpentry Basics 4

Carpentry Cheney High School Cabinetmaking & Furniture Design I SAF 101 Safety Orientation/ OSHA 10 1

Welding Cheney High School Production Welding Processes I & II CWG 141 Oxy-Acetylene Welding & Cutting 2

Police Science Derby High School Law Enforcement I CRJ 125 Law Enforcement Operations & Procedure 3

Police Science Derby High School Law Enforcement II CRJ 130 Criminal Procedures 3

Carpentry East High School Residential Carpentry 1A CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry East High School Residential Carpentry 1B CCP 105 Carpentry Basics 4

Carpentry East High School Residential Carpentry 2B CCP 110 Floors, Walls, and Ceiling and Framing 3

Carpentry East High School Residential Carpentry 2B CCP 115 Roof and Framing 3

Carpentry East High School Residential Carpentry 2A CCP 120 Window, Doors, and Stairs 3

Interior Design Eisenhower High School Essentials of Interior & Textile Design INT 101 Interior Design Fundamentals 2

Interior Design Eisenhower High School Interior & Textile Design Studio INT 126 Textiles 3

Police Science Eisenhower High School Intro to LPSS CRJ 101 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3

Police Science Eisenhower High School Forensic Sience Comprehensive CRJ 105 Criminal Investigation 3

Police Science Eisenhower High School Law Enforcement I CRJ 125 Law Enforcement Operations & Procedure 3

Police Science Eisenhower High School Law Enforcement II CRJ 130 Criminal Procedures 3

Architectural Design Technology Garden Plain High School Introduction to Industrial Technology

AND

Architectural Design

MCD 114 Architectural Drafting & Design 3
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Welding Garden Plain High School Introduction to Industrial Technology

AND

Production Welding Processes I

CWG 110 Welding Applications 3

Welding Garden Plain High School Production Welding Processes II CWG 115 SMAW 3

Welding Garden Plain High School Production Welding Processes II CWG 120 GMAW 3

Interior Design Goddard High School Essentials of Interior & Textile Design INT 101 Interior Design Fundamentals 2

Interior Design Goddard High School Interior & Textile Design Studio INT 126 Textiles 3

Police Science Goddard High School Intro to LPSS CRJ 101 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3

Police Science Goddard High School Forensic Sience Comprehensive CRJ 105 Criminal Investigation 3

Police Science Goddard High School Law Enforcement I CRJ 125 Law Enforcement Operations & Procedure 3

Police Science Goddard High School Law Enforcement II CRJ 130 Criminal Procedures 3

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools Small Gas Engines & Powertrains TAS 121 Engine Repair 4

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service II TAS 124 Electrical I 3

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service II TAS 125 Electrical II 5

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service III TAS 126 Manual Trans/Transaxle Drive 4

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service III TAS 131 Engine Performance I 3

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service III TAS 132 Engine Performance II 5

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service II TAS 133 Brakes I 3

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service II TAS 134 Brakes II 1

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service II TAS 136 Suspension and Steering I 3

Automotive Service Tech Goddard Public Schools General Service II TAS 137 Suspension and Steering II 2

Carpentry Heights High School Introduction to Industrial Technology CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry Heights High School Cabinetmaking and Furniture 1A CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry Heights High School Cabinetmaking and Furniture 1B SAF 101 Safety Orientation/ OSHA 10 1

Carpentry Maize High School Introduction to Industrial Technology CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Automotive Service Tech North High School General Service II TAS 124 Electrical I 3

Automotive Service Tech North High School General Service II TAS 131 Engine Performance I 3

Automotive Service Tech North High School General Service III TAS 133 Brakes I 3

IT Essentials Northwest High School IT Hardware Basics INF 105 A+ Certification- Essentials 3

Machining Northwest High School Machine Tool Technology 2A AVC 110 Safety Orientation/ OSHA 10 1

Machining Northwest High School Computer Automated Machining AVC 112 Blueprint Reading 2

Machining Northwest High School Machine Tool Technology 1A/1B MMG 116 Quality Control and Inspection 1

Machining Northwest High School Computer Automated Machining MMG 130 Benchwork 2

Automotive Service Tech South High School General Service II TAS 124 Electrical I 3

Automotive Service Tech South High School General Service II TAS 131 Engine Performance I 3

Automotive Service Tech South High School General Service III TAS 133 Brakes I 3

Carpentry South High School Residential Carpentry 1A CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry South High School Residential Carpentry 1B CCP 105 Carpentry Basics 4

Carpentry South High School Residential Carpentry 2B CCP 110 Floors, Walls, and Ceiling and Framing 3

Carpentry South High School Residential Carpentry 2B CCP 115 Roof and Framing 3

Carpentry South High School Residential Carpentry 2A CCP 120 Window, Doors, and Stairs 3

Climate & Energy Control Technologies South High School HVAC Technology ACR 112 HVAC Fundamentals 4

IT Essentials South High School IT Hardware Basics INF 105 A+ Certification- Essentials 3

Robotics Spring Hill High School Robotics

AND

Engineering Applications

ROB 101 Robotics 3

Industrial Automation USD 259 High Schools Introduction to Manufacturing Technology IND 102 Manufacturing Overview 1

Industrial Automation USD 259 High Schools

Production Blueprint Reading

AND

Advanced Production Blueprint Reading

IND 104 Drafting for Industrial Maintenance 1



Industrial Automation USD 259 High Schools

Mechanical Power Transmission and Conveyor Systems

AND

Hydraulics and Pneumatics

IND 123 Industrial Fluid Power & Pumping & Piping Systems 4

Automotive Service Tech Valley Center High School General Service II TAS 124 Electrical I 3

Automotive Service Tech Valley Center High School General Service II TAS 131 Engine Performance I 3

Automotive Service Tech Valley Center High School General Service III TAS 133 Brakes I 3

Automotive Service Tech Valley Center High School General Service III TAS 136 Suspension and Steering I 3

Carpentry Valley Center High School Carpentry I CCP 100 Introductory Craft Skills 3

Carpentry Valley Center High School Carpentry I CCP 105 Carpentry Basics 4

Machining Valley Center High School CAM I MMG 155 CNC Lathes 3

Machining Valley Center High School CAM II MMG 160 CNC Milling I 3

Robotics Valley Center High School Robotics ROB 100 Introduction to Robotics 3

Robotics Valley Center High School Robotics ROB 103 Applied Robotics Lab I 3

Welding West High School Production Welding Processes I CWG 110 Welding Applications 4

Welding West High School Production Welding Processes II CWG 115 SMAW 3

Welding West High School Production Welding Processes II CWG 120 GMAW 3

Welding West High School Production Welding Processes I CWG 141 Oxy-Acetylene Welding & Cutting 2


